WARNING!  FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CA USE
DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation
by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current
product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible
for making the final selection for the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation
and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

1. Clean ∆P is PSI differential at start.
2. Viscosity  is centistokes.
Use Conversion Tables for other units.
3. Flow Factor  is ∆P/GPM at 1 cks for 10 in (or single).
4. Length Factors  convert flow or ∆P from 10 in
(single length) to required cartridge length.
Flow Rate and Pressure Drop Formulas:
Flow Rate (gpm)  = Clean ∆P x Length Factor
                              Viscosity x Flow Factor
Clean ∆P = Flow Rate x Viscosity x Flow Factor
                                   Length Factor
■■■■■ Liquid Particle Retention Ratings (µm)@ Removal Efficiency of:
ß = 5000 ß = 1000 ß = 100 ß = 20 ß = 10
Cartridge Absolute 99.9% 99% 95% 90%
PMG004 0.45 0.3 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
PMG010 1.0 0.6 0.2 <0.1 <0.1
PMG020 2.0 1.2 0.4 0.2 0.1
PMG030 3.0 1.8 0.7 0.3 0.2
PMG050 5 3 1.3 0.5 0.4
PMG100 10 7 3 1.6 1.2
PMG200 20 16 8 4 2.5
PMG400 40 32 20 11 8
A = PMG004
B = PMG010
C = PMG020
D = PMG030